



**ABIRAMI
FINANCIAL SERVICES
(INDIA) LIMITED**

“Capital Place”

#16/50, South Boag Road,

T.Nagar, Chennai – 600 017.

Phone : 24356224 / 24355869

Fax : 24329441

E- mail : abi@afslindia.in

Compliance : abicompliance@afslindia.in

Website : www.afslindia.in

CIN : L65993TN1993PLC024861

GSTIN : 33AAACA3210D1ZP

Date: 09/05/2022

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Published Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2022 in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to audited financial results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2022, approved in the Board Meeting held on May 05, 2022, published in the following newspapers on May 06, 2022.

- I. Makkal Kural- Tamil
- II. Trinity Mirror-English

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you

For ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED,

**(P.SANKARAN)
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DIN: 00404210**

TN upgrades tourism destinations to attract youth, to set up caravan parks

Island Ground becomes year-round mega event destination in Chennai with more facilities

Chennai, May 6: Tourism Minister M.Mathivendhan announces several plans from upgrading tourism destinations and formulating new guidelines to attracting youngsters to visit tourist spots across the State.

Noting that the COVID-19 pandemic had inflicted a huge blow on the sector, the Minister said efforts were being made to increase footfall and revive the economy around tourist destinations.

Presenting the demands for grants for his department, Mathivendhan said the Island Grounds in Chennai would be developed into a year-round mega event destination, and infrastructure would be upgraded at a cost of Rs. 10 crore. The drive-in restaurant there would be

modernised and upgraded to a multi-cuisine restaurant with outdoor dining, open-air theatre, barbecue counter and a cafeteria at an estimated cost of Rs. 50 lakh.

The food and beverages business of the Tamil Nadu Tourism Development Corporation (TTDC) would be developed as a separate vertical with distinct branding, and would be an independent profit centre. TTDC would also start a chain of fast food kiosks with the brand name 'Quick Bites' at Vandalur, Kovalam and Yercaud at a cost of Rs. 75 lakh.

"TTDC will take steps to increase the number of 'Seegra Darshan' tickets from 150 to 1,000 for the Tirupati tour package, in consultation with Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams,"



the Minister said, adding that these package tours, currently being operated from Chennai, would be launched in other major cities as well.

The department is also planning to set up caravan parks at two tourist destinations at a cost of Rs. 30 lakh. "We have also formulated detailed

guidelines for the registration of caravan tour operators and caravan park operators, and will be rolling this out soon. We will also identify locations for the caravan parks soon," said Sandeep Nanduri, Director of Tourism and Managing Director of TTDC.

Several locations across

Tamil Nadu would be developed and upgraded — Coutrallam at a cost of Rs. 15 crore, Muttam beach and Tirparappu falls in Kanniyakumari (Rs. 6 crore), Muthupettai mangrove forest area in Thiruvavur (Rs. 4 crore), Poondi dam (Rs. 3 crore), Muttukadu beach in Pudukkottai (Rs. 3 crore), Andipalayam lake in Tiruppur (Rs. 1.50 crore), Kolavai lake in Chengalpattu (Rs. 1.50 crore) and Vathalmalai in Dharmapuri (Rs. 2.20 crore).

An additional boat jetty would be constructed at Kanniyakumari for increasing the capacity at a cost of Rs. 7 crore. Thoothukudi beach would be developed as a coastal tourism destination with attractions like water sports and beach ports at a cost of Rs. 1.70 crore.



Coir, a perfect example of 'Waste to Wealth', says Union Minister

Coimbatore, May 6: Union Minister for MSME Narayan Rane inaugurated the 'Enterprise India National Coir Conclave 2022' in Coimbatore. In his address, he said that the coir has got immense potential and can really play an instrumental role in enhancing exports thereby adding to MSME's share in GDP of the country.

Pointing out that coir is a good example of 'waste to wealth', which provides a sustainable solution, as it is eco-friendly and helps conservation of water and soil, he said that coir industry provides employment to more than 7 lakh people in the rural areas of the coconut growing states.

More interestingly, 80% of these artisans are women but its production has so far been confined to the southern

coconut producing States/UTs in the country. The Ministry of MSME intends to promote coir production in other States in the country and towards this, Government of India has taken numerous initiatives to popularize the use of coir for consumer and industrial use, especially as a replacement for many non-degradable products.

As part of the event, Coir industry awards were distributed to 44 coir & coir products manufacturing/exporting units. Minister of State for MSME, Bhanu Pratap Singh Verma said that this event is being organized with an idea to bring about a co-ordinated effort between the State and Central Governments to promote production of coir and coir products and to identify new areas of application of coir.

NLC recruitment: Stalin urges Modi to accord priority to locals who gave lands

Chennai, May 6: Chief Minister M.K.Stalin urged Prime Minister Narendra Modi to revisit the decision to adopt GATE scores for the recruitment of Graduate Executive Trainees in the public sector Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited (NCL).

In a Demi-Official letter to the Prime Minister, he said "I am given to understand that the NLC India Limited, situated in Cuddalore District is proposing to recruit 300 Graduate Executive Trainees (GET) based on their performance in the GATE Exam.

"I am informed that this is a deviation from past practice and earlier priority was being accorded, while recruiting for various positions, including GET, to the eligible candidates from amongst those families who provided lands for the mining and other needs of NLC", he said. At present, NLC has a considerable requirement of land for its mining operations. While acquiring land, there arises a very justifiable demand amongst the local people that job opportunities should be

provided to those families whose lands were acquired by NLC taken away. We consider that the local communities, especially those who have given up their lands and house sites for NLC, should be accorded priority in the process of recruitment to various positions in NLC, including of GET, Stalin said.

"Further, the present sudden shift in the recruitment process to consider GATE marks for appointment would deprive the local candidates who may not have taken GATE exam", the Chief Minister said. "Therefore, I request that the Ministry of Coal may be directed to revisit the decision to adopt GATE scores for recruitment to GET and qualifying exams may be conducted for recruitment by NLC for the present and all future major recruitments, with provision for according priority to those who have given their lands for NLC projects and for mining.

"I would be grateful, if an early action is taken in this regard", Stalin said in the letter

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company in my name had been lost/misplaced:

Folio No	Certificate No	Distinctive Nos	No of Shares	Name of the Shareholder
CUB0001516	104984	420919366-420919495	130	A.M.Ramkumar
CUB0001516	324049	730156302-730156364	63	A.M.Ramkumar
CUB0001516	55996	327332335-327332433	99	A.M.Ramkumar
CUB0001033	324037	730150877-730151759	883	A.M.Ramkumar

Due notice thereof has been given to the Company and I have applied to the Company for the issue of Duplicate Share Certificates and Transmission of shares in my favour.

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above Share Certificate(s). Any person who has any claim in respect of the said Share Certificate(s) should lodge such claim with City Union Bank Ltd., 149, TSR Big Street, Kumbakonam 612001 or its Share Transfer Agents, Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt. Ltd., "Kences Towers", 2nd Floor, No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 within 15 days of publication of this notice else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s), without further intimation.

Place : Telangana Date : 05.05.2022 One City, Flat B1605, 16th floor kphb besides malaysian township medchal-malkajgiri,kukatpally jntu Kukatpally,Telangana- 500085

ABIRAMI FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED

"CAPITAL PLACE" # 16/50, South Boag Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 | Phone : 24356224 / 24355869, Fax : 24329441 | E-mail : abir@afslindia.in | website : www.afslindia.in | CIN: L65993TN1993PLC024861 | GSTIN : 33AAACA3210DZP

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1. (a) Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2. (a) Other Income	12.59	9.57	19.33	51.08
3. Total Income (1+2)	12.59	9.57	19.33	51.08
4. Expenditure	-	-	-	-
Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-
Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
Changes in Inventories of raw material	-	-	-	-
Employees cost	2.76	2.75	3.46	15.07
Depreciation	2.44	2.43	4.11	9.18
Other expenditure	9.31	5.83	17.96	40.81
Total Expenses	14.51	11.01	25.53	63.01
5. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
6. Profit/(loss) before tax (3 - 4)	(1.92)	(1.43)	(6.21)	(18.69)
7. Tax expenses	-	-	-	-
Current tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred tax	-	-	-	-
Total tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
8. Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (6 - 7)	(1.92)	(1.43)	(6.21)	(18.69)
9. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
10. Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
11. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (9-10)	-	-	-	-
12. Profit/(loss) for the period (8+11)	(1.92)	(1.43)	(6.21)	(18.69)
13. Other Comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-
a(i) items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b(i) items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
Total other comprehensive income, net of income tax	-	-	-	-
14. Total comprehensive income/(loss), net of income tax (12+13)	(1.92)	(1.43)	(6.21)	(18.69)
15. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: Rs.10/- per share)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
16. Earnings per share(Rs)(not annualised)				
Basic				
Diluted				

- Notes:
- The above Financial Results for the Q/E: 31st March 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05-05-2022.
 - The Audit Report issued by the Statutory Auditor in respect of Financial Results for the Q/E: 31st March 2022 was taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05/05/2022
 - Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever required.
 - Status of Investor Complaints: Pending at the beginning of the quarter - Nil. Complaints received and disposed off during the quarter - 2. Pending at the end of the quarter - 0
 - Statement of Standalone assets and liabilities

Particulars	As at March 31, 2022	As at March 31, 2021
	(Rupees in Lacs)	
Assets		
Non - Current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	208.39	215.58
Capital work in progress	-	-
Intangible assets	-	-
Loans and Advances	37.04	37.03
Financial Assets	-	-
Investments	41.23	47.44
Other non-current assets	-	-
	286.66	300.05
Current assets		
Inventories	-	-
Financial Assets	-	-
Investments	-	-
Trade receivables	-	-
Cash and Cash equivalents	494.99	499.63
Bank Balances other than above	-	-
Other current assets	-	-
	494.99	499.63
Total -Assets	781.65	799.68
Equity and Liabilities		
Equity		
Equity share capital	600.00	600.00
Other Equity	174.27	192.96
	774.27	792.96
Non Current Liability		
Financial Liabilities	-	-
Borrowings	-	-
Current Liabilities		
Financial Liabilities	-	-
Trade Payables	-	-
Other Current Liabilities	6.29	5.78
Provisions	1.09	0.94
	7.38	6.72
Total Equity and Liabilities	781.65	799.68

6. Net profit reconciliation
The reconciliation of net profit reported in accordance with the previous Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS for its corresponding quarter of the previous year as required by SEBI is given below:

Particulars	Standalone Audited	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2022	9 months ended 31.12.2021
Net profit for the period as per GAAP	(1.92)	(16.77)
Less:		
Actuarial Gain/ (Loss) on other comprehensive Income	-	-
Net profit under IND AS (A)	(1.92)	(16.77)
Other comprehensive Income	-	-
Actuarial Gain / (loss) on other comprehensive Income	-	-
Other comprehensive Income (B)	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period under IND AS (A+B)	(1.92)	(16.77)

Place : Chennai Date : 05/05/2022 For Abirami Financial Services (India) Limited (P. SANKARAN) EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

THAMBBI MODERN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd Office: OMALUR ROAD, JAGIR AMMAPALAYAM, SALEM-636 302

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022 (RS. IN LAKHS)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	a) Revenue from Operations	57.98	61.72	48.04	221.08
	b) Other Income	1.60	0.23	80.23	1.83
	Total Income	59.58	61.95	128.27	222.91
2	Expenses				
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchase of Stock-In-Trade	-	-	-	-
	c. Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In-Progress and Stock -In-Trade	-	-	-	-
	d. Employee benefits expense	12.31	11.35	12.77	41.64
	e. Finance Costs	61.43	39.20	55.63	178.31
	f. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	13.60	15.08	17.33	60.31
	g. Other Expenses	174.50	56.93	9.93	272.98
	Total Expenses	261.84	122.56	95.66	553.24
3	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (1-2)	(202.26)	(60.61)	32.61	(330.33)
4	Exceptional Items	-	2.44	-	172.56
5	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (3-4)	(202.26)	(63.05)	32.61	(502.89)
6	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(202.26)	(63.05)	32.61	(502.89)
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	(202.26)	(63.05)	32.61	(502.89)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	576.28	576.28	576.28	576.28
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic and Diluted	(3.51)	(1.05)	0.57	(5.73)

- Notes:
- The company operates on a single segment namely Lease Rental Income hence no separate disclosure is required.
 - The status on Investors Complaints as on 31.03.2022 Pending at the beginning of the quarter NIL, Resolved during the quarter : NIL. Disposed off during the quarter :NIL Lying unresolved:NIL
 - Corresponding previous quarter /year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
 - The above results were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 04th May 2022

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (RS. IN LAKHS)

S. No.	Particulars	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	ASSETS		
1.	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	1 078.30	1 172.19
	(b) Capital Work-in-Progress	198.61	-
	(c) Other Intangible Assets	-	0.10
	(d) Financial Assets		
	(i) Investments	-	-
	(ii) Loans & Advances	10.38	9.80
	(iii) Other Non current assets	10.96	10.96
	(e) Deferred Tax Asset (Net)	0.18	7.62
	Current Assets		
	(a) Inventories	-	-
	(b) Financial Assets		
	(i) Cash and Cash Equivalents	35.97	36.62
	(ii) Trade Receivables	93.07	246.61
	(iii) Others	2.01	49.79
	(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)	34.18	30.28
	(d) Other Current Assets	-	-
	Total Assets	1 463.66	1 563.97
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
	EQUITY		
	(a) Equity Share Capital	576.28	576.28
	(b) Other Equity	(1 520.59)	(1 010.26)
	LIABILITIES		
1.	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	1 800.61	1 699.95
	(b) Other Non Current Liabilities	188.14	138.65
	(c) Provisions	-	-
2.	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Financial Liabilities		
	(i) Trade Payables	176.61	10.56
	(ii) Other Financials Liabilities	242.61	148.79
	(b) Other Current Liabilities	-	-
	(c) Provisions	-	-
	Total Equity and Liabilities	1 463.66	1 563.97

For Thambbi Modern Spinning Mills Limited., Managing Director

